
14° G.P. LA PIEVE - CLASSICA DEGLI OLIVI
December 08, 2017
Esordienti (Men)
winner: 30:33

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 47 FERRI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2004 Men 996984C 10030718971 30:33 8:00 7:28 7:37 7:27
2 59 SERNI, MARCO UC DONORATICO ITA ES2 2004 Men 980079F 10030545583 33:51 3'18" 8:28 8:13 8:40 8:30
3 60 RULLI, EDOARDO FORTEBRACCIO DA MONTONE ITA ES2 2004 Men 997724P 10030727964 34:23 3'50" 9:09 8:19 8:23 8:32
4 97 CORDOVANI, LUCA SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men A065128 10032661601 35:59 5'26" 9:37 8:41 8:55 8:47
5 63 PETRACCA, VALERIO TEAM BIKE AT M.ROTONDO CL MONTANINI ITA ES2 2004 Men A020599 10031222866 36:19 5'47" 9:33 8:43 9:10 8:54
6 61 VISCARDI, EMANUELE FORTEBRACCIO DA MONTONE ITA ES2 2004 Men 793709L 10029200115 36:57 6'24" 9:48 9:08 8:59 9:02
7 51 DEL MASTRO, MIRKO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A069578 10032822457 37:09 6'36" 9:43 8:58 9:26 9:01
8 50 CRISTALLI, ALESSIO SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men A071868 10032911474 37:46 7'13" 10:04 9:16 9:20 9:06
9 49 CIANCAGLI, LEONARDO SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men 781032L 10029126858 37:47 7'15" 9:50 9:31 9:21 9:05

10 58 GIANNOTTI, GIACOMO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2004 Men 712259N 10028874355 37:56 7'23" 10:23 9:07 9:16 9:11
11 46 CHIANDUSSI, SAMUEL A.S.D. G.S. DONI 2004 ITA ES2 2004 Men 704305N 10028777557 38:40 8'07" 9:59 9:40 9:33 9:29
12 62 CIANCHELLA, EMANUELE ASD NARNIA 2014 ITA ES2 2004 Men A049134 10032030895 30:31 -1 lap 10:01 10:15 10:16
13 48 BERNESCHI, GIANMARIA SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men 714899T 10028906990 35:34 -1 lap 11:25 11:30 12:39

DNS 52 RIALTI, PIETRO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A057360 10032356756
DNS 53 SITERA, NICCOLO' AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 965537K 10030420392
DNS 54 VIVIANI, JACOPO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 966746D 10030428779
DNS 55 BIANCOLINI, NICCOLO' POL. TRIPETETOLO ITA ES2 2004 Men 997683P 10030727257
DNS 56 PISACANE, DANIELE POL. TRIPETETOLO ITA ES2 2004 Men 999670P 10030761613
DNS 57 QARRI, BRUNO POL. TRIPETETOLO ALB ES2 2004 Men A099856 10034584423
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14° G.P. LA PIEVE - CLASSICA DEGLI OLIVI
December 08, 2017
Donne Esordienti (Women)
winner: 29:47

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 64 LAURETTI, MELISSA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA ED2 2004 Women 726590V 10029032383 29:47 10:32 9:45 9:30
2 65 GIANNOTTI, GIORGIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2004 Women A033281 10031577524 30:00 0'13" 10:30 9:47 9:42
3 66 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601 32:28 2'42" 11:01 10:40 10:47

DNS 67 BACCHETTINI, REBECCA A.S.D. G.S. LU CICLONE ITA ED2 2004 Women A025686 10031371703
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14° G.P. LA PIEVE - CLASSICA DEGLI OLIVI
December 08, 2017
Allievi (Men)
winner: 29:25

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 34 SALVADORI, PIETRO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 938311V 10030184259 29:25 7:23 7:10 7:27 7:25
2 21 ARZILLI, GABRIELE CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 959328K 10030372195 30:13 0'47" 7:56 7:25 7:32 7:20
3 22 BARTALUCCI, ALESSIO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 958321B 10030363913 30:41 1'16" 7:54 7:32 7:41 7:35
4 35 CITI, MATTIA TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 964621W 10030411605 30:54 1'28" 7:53 7:46 7:47 7:28
5 37 RONDINI, TOMMASO FORTEBRACCIO DA MONTONE ITA AL1 2003 Men A008929 10030938637 32:22 2'57" 8:08 7:51 8:07 8:17
6 33 FRANCHINI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men A070853 10032870654 33:16 3'51" 8:19 8:11 8:14 8:32
7 28 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JUAN MIGUEL UC DONORATICO CUB AL1 2003 Men A081095 10033350503 34:11 4'45" 8:29 8:33 8:20 8:49
8 27 BUSDRAGHI, MATTEO UC DONORATICO ITA AL1 2003 Men A095614 10034304941 34:42 5'16" 9:01 8:24 8:36 8:41
9 32 CHIAVACCI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 910450D 10029978640 35:53 6'27" 9:23 8:52 8:55 8:43

10 36 MANSANI, FABIO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 942721U 10030220231 37:02 7'36" 9:04 8:52 9:09 9:56
11 29 MASTRANGELO, FRANCESCO G.S. FORTEBRACCIO TOSCANA A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men A004521 10030852953 37:43 8'17" 9:06 11:12 8:32 8:52
12 25 INGALDI, MANUEL GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2002 Men A009522 10030951064 30:02 -1 lap 9:49 9:39 10:34
13 39 LAEZZA, RAFFAELE AS MONTORO1927 STEFANO GARZELLI ITA AL1 2003 Men A078114 10033179236 8:15 -3 laps 8:15

DNF 38 DE GRAZIA, ROSARIO RUOTA LIBERA TERNI ITA AL2 2002 Men 967403Y 10030433732
DNS 20 GAVILLI, LAPO GS BORGONUOVO ITA AL1 2003 Men 720533V 10028968426
DNS 23 CECCHI, FILIPPO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484
DNS 24 DATI, TOMMASO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 967214Z 10030432318
DNS 26 ORSI, ELIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA AL2 2002 Men A099051 10034528748
DNS 30 CRESCIOLI, LUDOVICO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men 982568U 10030575188
DNS 31 RUSSO, VINCENZO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men A041109 10031791429
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14° G.P. LA PIEVE - CLASSICA DEGLI OLIVI
December 08, 2017
Donne Allieve (Women)
winner: 37:05

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 40 SCARSELLI, LARA CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA DA2 2002 Women 961240R 10030386646 37:05 8:48 8:41 10:55 8:40
2 42 FRIGGI, VALENTINA A.S.D. G.S. LU CICLONE ITA DA1 2003 Women 712581J 10028877183 29:27 -1 lap 9:55 9:39 9:52
3 45 LIVERANI, CHIARA G.S. FIAMME ORO ITA DA2 2002 Women 807544V 10029423720 32:29 -1 lap 9:56 11:06 11:27
4 41 SOAVI, ANASTASIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DA1 2003 Women 980823N 10030555687 37:54 -1 lap 11:03 11:41 15:10

DNF 44 SABATINI, SUSANNA A.S.D. TEAM BIKE MIRANDA ITA DA2 2002 Women A042127 10031823963
DNS 43 BRUFANI, MARGHERITA A.S.D. G.S. LU CICLONE ITA DA2 2002 Women 809294D 10029448675
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14° G.P. LA PIEVE - CLASSICA DEGLI OLIVI
December 08, 2017
ARRIVO (Open)
winner: 29:25

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 34 SALVADORI, PIETRO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 938311V 10030184259 29:25 7:23 7:10 7:27 7:25
2 21 ARZILLI, GABRIELE CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 959328K 10030372195 30:13 0'47" 7:56 7:25 7:32 7:20
3 47 FERRI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2004 Men 996984C 10030718971 30:33 1'07" 8:00 7:28 7:37 7:27
4 22 BARTALUCCI, ALESSIO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 958321B 10030363913 30:41 1'16" 7:54 7:32 7:41 7:35
5 35 CITI, MATTIA TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 964621W 10030411605 30:54 1'28" 7:53 7:46 7:47 7:28
6 37 RONDINI, TOMMASO FORTEBRACCIO DA MONTONE ITA AL1 2003 Men A008929 10030938637 32:22 2'57" 8:08 7:51 8:07 8:17
7 33 FRANCHINI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men A070853 10032870654 33:16 3'51" 8:19 8:11 8:14 8:32
8 59 SERNI, MARCO UC DONORATICO ITA ES2 2004 Men 980079F 10030545583 33:51 4'25" 8:28 8:13 8:40 8:30
9 28 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JUAN MIGUEL UC DONORATICO CUB AL1 2003 Men A081095 10033350503 34:11 4'45" 8:29 8:33 8:20 8:49

10 60 RULLI, EDOARDO FORTEBRACCIO DA MONTONE ITA ES2 2004 Men 997724P 10030727964 34:23 4'57" 9:09 8:19 8:23 8:32
11 27 BUSDRAGHI, MATTEO UC DONORATICO ITA AL1 2003 Men A095614 10034304941 34:42 5'16" 9:01 8:24 8:36 8:41
12 32 CHIAVACCI, FRANCESCO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL2 2002 Men 910450D 10029978640 35:53 6'27" 9:23 8:52 8:55 8:43
13 97 CORDOVANI, LUCA SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men A065128 10032661601 35:59 6'33" 9:37 8:41 8:55 8:47
14 63 PETRACCA, VALERIO TEAM BIKE AT M.ROTONDO CL MONTANINI ITA ES2 2004 Men A020599 10031222866 36:19 6'54" 9:33 8:43 9:10 8:54
15 61 VISCARDI, EMANUELE FORTEBRACCIO DA MONTONE ITA ES2 2004 Men 793709L 10029200115 36:57 7'31" 9:48 9:08 8:59 9:02
16 36 MANSANI, FABIO TEAM MAMMA E PAPA' FANINI LIVORNO ITA AL2 2002 Men 942721U 10030220231 37:02 7'36" 9:04 8:52 9:09 9:56
17 40 SCARSELLI, LARA CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA DA2 2002 Women 961240R 10030386646 37:05 7'40" 8:48 8:41 10:55 8:40
18 51 DEL MASTRO, MIRKO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A069578 10032822457 37:09 7'43" 9:43 8:58 9:26 9:01
19 29 MASTRANGELO, FRANCESCO G.S. FORTEBRACCIO TOSCANA A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men A004521 10030852953 37:43 8'17" 9:06 11:12 8:32 8:52
20 50 CRISTALLI, ALESSIO SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men A071868 10032911474 37:46 8'20" 10:04 9:16 9:20 9:06
21 49 CIANCAGLI, LEONARDO SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men 781032L 10029126858 37:47 8'22" 9:50 9:31 9:21 9:05
22 58 GIANNOTTI, GIACOMO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2004 Men 712259N 10028874355 37:56 8'30" 10:23 9:07 9:16 9:11
23 46 CHIANDUSSI, SAMUEL A.S.D. G.S. DONI 2004 ITA ES2 2004 Men 704305N 10028777557 38:40 9'14" 9:59 9:40 9:33 9:29
24 42 FRIGGI, VALENTINA A.S.D. G.S. LU CICLONE ITA DA1 2003 Women 712581J 10028877183 29:27 -1 lap 9:55 9:39 9:52
25 64 LAURETTI, MELISSA INPA-SAN VINCENZO ITA ED2 2004 Women 726590V 10029032383 29:47 -1 lap 10:32 9:45 9:30
26 65 GIANNOTTI, GIORGIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2004 Women A033281 10031577524 30:00 -1 lap 10:30 9:47 9:42
27 25 INGALDI, MANUEL GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2002 Men A009522 10030951064 30:02 -1 lap 9:49 9:39 10:34
28 62 CIANCHELLA, EMANUELE ASD NARNIA 2014 ITA ES2 2004 Men A049134 10032030895 30:31 -1 lap 10:01 10:15 10:16
29 66 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601 32:28 -1 lap 11:01 10:40 10:47
30 45 LIVERANI, CHIARA G.S. FIAMME ORO ITA DA2 2002 Women 807544V 10029423720 32:29 -1 lap 9:56 11:06 11:27
31 48 BERNESCHI, GIANMARIA SC PEDALE TOSCANO PONTICINO ITA ES2 2004 Men 714899T 10028906990 35:34 -1 lap 11:25 11:30 12:39
32 41 SOAVI, ANASTASIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DA1 2003 Women 980823N 10030555687 37:54 -1 lap 11:03 11:41 15:10
33 39 LAEZZA, RAFFAELE AS MONTORO1927 STEFANO GARZELLI ITA AL1 2003 Men A078114 10033179236 8:15 -3 laps 8:15

DNF 38 DE GRAZIA, ROSARIO RUOTA LIBERA TERNI ITA AL2 2002 Men 967403Y 10030433732
DNF 44 SABATINI, SUSANNA A.S.D. TEAM BIKE MIRANDA ITA DA2 2002 Women A042127 10031823963
DNS 20 GAVILLI, LAPO GS BORGONUOVO ITA AL1 2003 Men 720533V 10028968426
DNS 23 CECCHI, FILIPPO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484
DNS 24 DATI, TOMMASO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA AL2 2002 Men 967214Z 10030432318
DNS 26 ORSI, ELIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA AL2 2002 Men A099051 10034528748
DNS 30 CRESCIOLI, LUDOVICO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men 982568U 10030575188
DNS 31 RUSSO, VINCENZO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2003 Men A041109 10031791429
DNS 43 BRUFANI, MARGHERITA A.S.D. G.S. LU CICLONE ITA DA2 2002 Women 809294D 10029448675
DNS 52 RIALTI, PIETRO AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI-LEE COUGAN ITA ES2 2004 Men A057360 10032356756
DNS 53 SITERA, NICCOLO' AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 965537K 10030420392
DNS 54 VIVIANI, JACOPO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA ES2 2004 Men 966746D 10030428779
DNS 55 BIANCOLINI, NICCOLO' POL. TRIPETETOLO ITA ES2 2004 Men 997683P 10030727257
DNS 56 PISACANE, DANIELE POL. TRIPETETOLO ITA ES2 2004 Men 999670P 10030761613
DNS 57 QARRI, BRUNO POL. TRIPETETOLO ALB ES2 2004 Men A099856 10034584423
DNS 67 BACCHETTINI, REBECCA A.S.D. G.S. LU CICLONE ITA ED2 2004 Women A025686 10031371703
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